
Lancaster Farming. Saturday. August 13, 1977

Livestock market and auction news
Dewart
Auction

Lebanon Valley
Auction

26.75-30.00. Good slaughter
heifers 33.25-35.50, Standard
29.25-32.00, Utility 23.35-
29.00. Utility & High
Dressing Cutter slaughter
cows 25.50-27.00, one at 29.00,
Cutters 25.10-26.00, Canners
21.85-24.00, Shells down to
20.00. Good slaughter
bullocks 32.85-34:85, Stan-
dard 28.7531.60.

CALVES 198. Choice
vealers 46.50-57.00, Good
37.7548.00. Standard & Good
110-130 lbs. 29.0039.00, 90-115
lbs. 22.00-29.50.

HOGS 228. US No. 1-2 190-
230lbs. barrows & gilts 44.85-
45.50, No. 13 200-240 lbs.
42.5044.50, No. 23 185-240
lbs. 40.5043.00, No. 13 130-
185 lbs. 37.7540.00. US No. 13
300-530 lbs. sows 33.2534.25,
No. 23 300350 lbs. 28.00-
30.50, Boars 24.00-24.85.

FEEDER PIGS 232. US
No. 13 3545 lbs. feeder pigs
17.00-26.00 per head, No. 13
40-60 lbs. 29.00-34.00 per
head.

COWS: Utility 2-3 23.00-
26.60; Cutter 21.75-24.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1-2
1000-1800 lbs. 31.0034.60.
FEEDER CATTLE:

Choice steers 550-800 lbs.
34.2536:75

Standard 30.0033.00, Utility
27.5030.00. YieldGrade No. 1
slaughter bulls 34.5037.50;
yield grade No. 2 30.0035.00.
Few Medium & Good 400-700
lbs. feeder steers 27.5037.50;
Medium & Good 400-700 lbs.
feeder heifers 22.0030.00.

Dewart, Pa.
August 8,1977

Fredericksburg, Pa.
August 9,1977

CATTLE 202. Compared
with last Monday’s market,
slaughter steers grading
Good & Choice steady to 50
cents higher. Slaughter cows
steady to 75 cents higher.
Choice No. 2-4 950-1200 lbs.
slaughter steers 38.25-39.75,
one at 40.10, Good 35.00-38.00,
few Standard 31.25-34.75, few
Utility 29.00-30.35. Couple
Choice slaughter heifers
35.00 and 36.10, few Utility
25.50-27.50. Utility & High
Dressing Cutter slaughter
cows 25.00-27.50, couple to
27.75, Cutters 24.25-25.75,
Canners 21.25-24.00, few
Shells down to 19.00. Few
Good slaughter bullocks
35.75-38.35. Yield Grade No. 1
1100-1950 lbs. slaughter bulls
32.25-34.85.

CATTLE 334. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market,
slaughter steers steady to $1
higher. Slaughter cows
strong to $1.50 higher. Few
High Choice & Prime No. 34
1100-1250 lbs. slaughter
steers 40.0040.85, Choice No.
24 985-1300 lbs. 39.0040.00,
one at 41.00, High Good to
tow Choice 38.25-39.10, Good
34.75- Standard 32.00-
34.75, Utility & Low Standard
27.75- Choice slaughter
heifers 34.25-37.25, one at
38.00, Good 31.50-33.75, few
Standard 26.50-30.10. Utility
& High Dressing Cutter
slaughter cows 26.50-28.10, 2
bead 28.25 & 30.10, Cutters
25.00- Canners 22.00-
24.85, Shells down to 15.00.
Few Choice slaughter
bullocks 35.00-36.50, few
Good 30.75-35.75, few
Standard 29.10-30.25.

CALVES 215. Vealers
mostly $1 to $3 higher. One
Prime vealer at 55.00, few
Choice 50.50-54.50, Good
40.00- Standard & Good
110-135 lbs. 34.00-39.50, 90-110
lbs. 29.00-34.00, Standard 70-
90 lbs. 24.0031.50, Utility 55-
105 lbs. 12.50-26.50. Farm
calves, holstein bulls &

heifers 90-110 lbs. 31.0037.50,
few to 53.00.

HOGS 900: Comparedwith
Wednesday Barrows & Gilts
$l.OO higher US 1-2 200-240
lbs. 44.0044.25. few at 44.50.
US 1-3 230-260 lbs. 43.5044.00.

CALVES. 555. Choice
vealers 51.50-60.00, Good
43.50-51.00, Standard & Good
110-130 lbs. 33.0043.00, 90-110
lbs. 25.5035.00, Standard 70-
90 lbs. 20.0030.00. Farm

SOWS: 75-1.00 higher; US
13 300300 lbs. 34.2534.50.

VEAL & CALF AUCTION
100: Prime Vealers 200300
lbs. 50.0031.50; Choice 150-
300 lbs. 40.0048.00; Good 150-
300 lbs. 32.5039.00; Good &

Choice 75-100 lbs. 22.50-27.50;
100-125 lbs. 26.50-31.50;
Choice calves 300375 lbs.
35.0039.00.

SHEEP AUCTION 60:
Prime & Choice spring
slaughter lambs 82-107 lbs.
45.0049.50; shorn slaughter
ewes 135-160 lbs. Utility &

Good 7.00-13.50.

f GRADED
FEEDER PIG SALE
TUESDAY.

AUG. 16, 1977
Sale Time 1:00 P.M.

CALVES206. Vealers $1 to
(4 higher. One Prime vealef
at 65.00, Choice 51.00-58.00,
Good 110-130 lbs. 40.00-43.00,
90-110 lbs. 30.00-38.00,
Standard 70-85 lbs. 27.50-
31.00. Farm calves, holstein
bulls 90-120 lbs. 30.50-39.00.

SHEEP 21. Good 60-90 lbs.
springslaughter lambs 42.50-
44.00, Utility 45-70 lbs, 38.00-
39.00.

Martinsburg
Auction

Baltimore
USDA

August 8,1977

Martinsburg,Pa.
August 8,1977

CATTLE 320. Compared
with last Monday’s market;
High Choice & Prime
slaughter steers 40.90-41.50,
Choice 38.75-40.50, Good
37.00- Standard 33.00-
36.00, Utility 29.00-31.50.
Choice slaughter heifers
36.50- Good 34.00-36.00,
Standard 31.50-34.00, Utility
27.00- Utility & High
Dressing Cutter slaughter
cows 25.50-28.00, Cutters
23.50- Canners 21.50-
23.50, Shells down to 18.00.
Choice slaughter bullocks
35.50- Good 32.50-34.50,

HOGS 320.Barrows & gilts
H to $1.25 higher. US No. 1-2
200-230 lbs. barrows & gilts
45.60-46.90, one lot 47.20, No.
1-3 200-230 lbs. 44.30-45.40,
No. 2-3 230-250 lbs. 43.00-
44.50, No. 2-4 300-325 lbs.
40.80-42.00. Few US No. 1-3
300-550 lbs. sows 34.00-39.25.
Boars 24.00-29.00.

CATTLE 450: Slaughter
steers and heifers $l.OO
higher, cows steady to $l.OO
higher, bulls 50-1.00 higher.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice 24 1000-1300 lbs.
39.00-10.50; 5 head 1300 lbs.
41.50; Good & Choice 2-3 900-
1200 lbs. 35.50-38.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24 800-1200 lbs. 33.50-
35.50; 10 head 900-925 lbs.
37.50; Good & Choice 24 800-
1100 lbs. 29.00-32.00; Good 2-3
700-1000 lbs. 26.50-29.00.

HOGS 330. Barrows & gilts
mostly 50 cents higher. US
No. 1-2 200-255 lbs. barrows &

gilts 44.85-45.60, No. 1-3 190-
235 lbs. 44.50-45.35, No. 2-3
185-240 lbs. 44.35-44.75, few

No. 2-4 265-320 lbs. 38.25-
42.85, No. 1-3 125-185 lbs,
37.25-42.00. Few US No. 1-3
300-460 lbs. sows 34.25-36.00,
No. 2-3 300-685 lbs. 32.25-
34.00, few down to 26.85. Few
Boars 25.50-26.50, one down
to 21.10.

FEEDERPIGS 41. US No.
1-3 20-30 lbs. feeder pigs
13.50-21.50 per head, lot No.
1-3 35 lbs. 27.00 per head.

FEEDER PIGS 375. US
No. 1-3 10-15 lbs. feeder pigs
12.00-14.00 per head, No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. 17.50-21.50, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 20.50-27.00, one lot
No. 1-3 65 lbs. 31.00, Utility
25-50 lbs, 14.00-19.00 per
head.

p* HftY?Sralw AND EAR CORN SALE
SHEEP 6. Few mixed

Good & Choice 50-90 lbs.
spring slaughterlambs 38.00-
49.00.

Every Wednesday at 12 Noon
At David Good’s Farm Equipment Sale

North MapleAve., Leola, PA
SHEEP 8 Few Choice 55-

100 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 41.00-48.00. NOTICE

We have a demand for more hay.
Farmers Bring inyour surplus.

We have customers going home empty.
New Holland

Horse
Carlisle
Auction HARVEY Z. MARTIN

Home Phone 215-445-5303
We Buy On Orders

Bus. Phone Wed. Only
717-656-7270

NewHolland Sales Stables
Monday,August 8,1977

Reported receipts of 353
horses and ponies. Market
stronger than last week’s
market.

Carlisle, Pa.
August 9,1977

CATTLE 230. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market;
Choice slaughter steers
39.3541.10, Good 34.75-37.75,
Standard 29.50-35.00, Utility

4 We also buy hayand straw privately.
!♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦

Load of driving and riding
out of Tennessee, driving
610-1325, riding 320-960;
driving horses 150-600;
riding horses 150-325; better
horses 350-530; lightweight
Killers 18-26, Heavyweight
killers 29-32; mares 15-50,
colts 10-25; geldings 15-45;
larger ponies 75-170.

MEADOW GREEN
FARMS
will haul

HAY, STRAW, &

GRAIN
ToLocal Auctions

or
Buy Outright

Paid at Scales

Call 717-933-4080
or 717-933-4377

calves, holstein bulls 90-120
lbs. 34.50-48.00.

HOGS 255. US No. 1-2 200-
230 lbs. barrows & gilts 44.30-
45.00, No. 1-3 200-240 lbs.
43.75-44.25, No. 2-3 190-230
lbs. 43.50-44.00, No. 1-3 130-
190 lbs. 35.00-40.00. US No. 1-3
300-550 lbs. sows 35.5038.00,
No. 2-3 300-650 lbs. 32.00-
35.00. Boars 22.00-26.00.

FEEDER PIGS 36. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
18.00-24.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 24.00-38.00 per
head.

SHEEP 17.Good & Choice
60-100 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 42.00-50.00.

Note toBuyers
Reputation Breeder Consignments
SpecialConsignments for this sale

175 Headfrom JerryRutter
100 headfrom Wehry Bros.

Your Market Prices Protected
By Experienced Brokers.

McCOY CATTLE COMPANY
Lancaster Stockyards

PH ; 717-397-1411

J.B.
KELLER
& BRO.
BAIRY
cows

Mount Joy. PA 17552
REfiISTERED COWS
HOUCKHALL MARK VG 85, due 2nd calf 10/10/77 to
Sir Christopher 2-11 351, 17,011, 609, 3.6 has 3 EX
paternal sisters in same herd.

CHAMBRIC HAPPY BRETT GP 83, due 2nd calf
10/99/77to JetStream, 2-1305,17,789,640 3.6.

ROUND OAKRAG APPLE ELEVATION dueIst calf
11/30/77.to Fury Ivan, Dam Kingpin, 2nd Dam Type
Blazer.

?*

SKAGVALE STARTREK due Ist calf 9/13/77 to
Starlite Son. Dam GPB2 IvanhoeReflection with4 reds,
over 900 fat. 6-4,305,20,917,995,4.8.

HEATHERSTONELUCKY TYPEBLAZER GP 83 due
2nd calf 8/28/77to AstroGalaxy 2-8,305,16,212,524,3.2.

CROCKER GOLDEN REFLECTION due Ist calf
9/26/77 to Elevation. Dam GP 82 Kingpin 3-4, 312,
16,158,631,3.9.2ndDam VG 87.

TIDY BURKE TRANSMITTER G 79 due 2nd calf
9/11/77 to Standout Job 2-4, 324, 14,608, 573, 3.9, Dam
GPB269sat7yrs.

CHAMBRIC HAPPY BRETT GP 87 due 2nd calf
8/30/77 to Jet Stream 2*5, 311, 14,388, 592, 4.1. Dam
Vernon 677 at 3 yrs.

RORAE - open born 9/11/76 Dam Apollo;
ASTRONAUT - open bom 7/19/76 Dam 81 Admiral Jay
2ndDamEX; MOERSCH DALE ALLSTAR open bom
7/20/76 Dam Citerion; PENCOR open bom 2/12/76
Dam VG 88 with783 offat.

ALSO, HIGH QUALITY GRADE COWS & HEIFERS
Transportationand financing available.

STEVE KELLER 808 KELLER
717-653-2284 717-426-1075

Office: 717-653-4851

>♦*


